10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Solve

Solve

Solve :

Solve :

Solve :

Solve :

Solve :

Solve :

Solve :

Solve :

Solve :

Solve :

Solve :

Solve

Solve
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:(3D2—D+14)y=8e2x+cos4x.

;(D2—4D+13jy=e2xsin3x.
2
d—g+—y+y—xex
dx

y +y=sin’x.

(D2 +4)y = 4e** sin3x.
>-3D+2)y=e"+x°.
2

(D
(D —2D+1)y:exsin3x.
(D* +4D+3)y =2 (x* +2).

dx it WY
E+2y—sm2t, dt 2x=cos2t.

(x2D2 —7xD+12)y=x.

2
2d%y . dy . _ -
X 5T X +y =logxsin(logx).

2

x2M+5x@+4y:x2.
dx?>  dx

2 d?y

dac2

dy

X +4x—=+2y =xlog x.
dx Yy g

: (XZDQ +xD + 1)y =sin(2log x)sin(log x).

d2y dy

—Z +4-ZL 14y = +e* sinx.

dac2
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16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

dx dy

Solve: — -y =t,—2+x=t.
dy dt
2
d d
Solve : —y—4—y—4y =e* +cos2x.
dx?  dx
d2y
Solve: —=-+ 1Y =S€CX.
dx2
2
Solve : d_g + a2y =tanax.
. d2y -
Solve the equation 5 + 4y =tan2x by the method of variation of parameters.
dx
d2
Solve : Y= ~ using the method of variation of parameters.
dac2 l+e

Find the particular integral of y” + 7yl — 8y =e** by the method of variation of parameters.

d2y

dac2

Solve + Y = X COS X by the method of variation of parameters.

Solve : y” +9y =cot3x.

Solve : (DQ _4D+ 13) y=e?Xsin3x.
Solve: Yy +2y +1y =XCOSX.

Solve : y” +9y =cot3x.

Solve : (XQDQ —-3xD+ 5jy = x2 sin(logx) :

2
Solve : (x2D2 —xD+1)y = (IngJ .
X

Solve : X’y —2xy —4y = x*.

2
Solve : X2 %y _ 3x@ — 5y =sin(log x).
dx®>  dx

2
Solve : x2M+x@+y = 4sin(logx).
dx?  dx



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

Solve : (xQD2 —2xD - 4)y =32(log x)2.

Solve : (D2 — l)y =x>+e*sin2x.

Solve the system of equation % +5x-2y= t,% +2x+y=0.
Solve the system of equation % +y= et, X — % =T.
Solve : @—@—y = e't;x+@—y =e”.

dt dt dt

50lve:@+2x—3y:t,@—3x+2y=e2t.
dt dt

Solve the system of equation % + 2y =-sint, % —2x=cost.

_ dx dy_
+2y =cos2t, at " ar

dx _dy
dt dt

Solve the simultaneous equation

Solve the simultaneous equation Dx + y = sin 2t;—x + Dy = cos 2t.

dy

dx
Solve the simultaneous equation It +2x -3y = 5t,a ~3x+2y =2e”".

dy

dx .
Solve E+y:smt,a+x=cost giventhat X =2,y =0 when t=0.

Solve ax +2y = 5€t,ﬂ —2x =5e".
dt dt

s

2x =sin2t.



